

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38393 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 38692 OF 2022

White Orchid Welfare Association & Anr.

...Applicants

In the matter between

White Orchid Welfare Association & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Sailee Developers & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Milli Murkudkar and Moksha Shah i/by M/s. Solicis Lex
for the Applicants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time to serve the Respondents with a copy of the Interim Application.
2. Stand over to 21st March, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)