

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38393 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 38692 OF 2022

White Orchid Welfare AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

Sailee DevelopersRESPONDENT

None of the Plaintiff.

None of the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)