

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.38393 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.38692 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33191 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.38692 OF 2022

White Orchid Welfare Association & Anr

...Applicants /
Plaintiffs

Versus

Sailee Developers & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Tawde, i/b Solicis Lex for the Plaintiffs.

Appearance not received for Respondents.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : JANUARY 23, 2026

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of a praecipe and is taken on board.
2. Time to remove office objection is extended until ***January 30, 2026.***

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2026.01.27
20:08:32
+0530

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]