

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 38393 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 15 OF 2026

White Orchid Welfare AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

Sailee DevelopersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33191 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit 15 OF 2026

White Orchid Welfare AssociationPETITIONER

V/S

Sailee DevelopersRESPONDENT

Adv. Milli Murkudkar, Adv. Nehal Khatri and Adv. Aditya
Tawde i/b M/s. Solicis Lex for the Applicant / Original Plaintiff
Adv. Yogesh Naidu a/w Adv. Smriti Sajeev i/b Mhatre Law
Associates for the Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 09/04/2026 For Settlement. .

(ASSOCIATE)